Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Product Specification
R
Ordering Information
Part Number
Pin/Ball
Spacing
θJA
(C/Watt)
θJC
(C/Watt) Package Type
Package Body
Dimensions I/O
Commercia
l (C)
Industrial
(I)(1)
XC2C256-6VQ100C 0.5mm 43.1 10.9 Very Thin Quad Flat
Pack
14mm x 14mm 80 C
XC2C256-7VQ100C 0.5mm 43.1 10.9 Very Thin Quad Flat
Pack
14mm x 14mm 80 C
XC2C256-6CP132C 0.5mm 65.0 15.0 Chip Scale Package 8mm x 8mm 106 C
XC2C256-7CP132C 0.5mm 65.0 15.0 Chip Scale Package 8mm x 8mm 106 C
XC2C256-6TQ144C 0.5mm 37.2 7.2 Thin Quad Flat Pack 20mm x 20mm 118 C
XC2C256-7TQ144C 0.5mm 37.2 7.2 Thin Quad Flat Pack 20mm x 20mm 118 C
XC2C256-6PQ208C 0.5mm 36.9 9.7 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack
28mm x 28mm 173 C
XC2C256-7PQ208C 0.5mm 36.9 9.7 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack
28mm x 28mm 173 C
XC2C256-6FT256C 1.0mm 34.6 6.1 Fine Pitch Thin BGA 17mm x 17mm 184 C
XC2C256-7FT256C 1.0mm 34.6 6.1 Fine Pitch Thin BGA 17mm x 17mm 184 C
XC2C256-6VQG100C 0.5mm 43.1 10.9 Very Thin Quad Flat
Pack; Pb-free
14mm x 14mm 80 C
XC2C256-7VQG100C 0.5mm 43.1 10.9 Very Thin Quad Flat
Pack; Pb-free
14mm x 14mm 80 C
XC2C256-6CPG132C 0.5mm 65.0 15.0 Chip Scale Package;
Pb-free
8mm x 8mm 106 C
XC2C256-7CPG132C 0.5mm 65.0 15.0 Chip Scale Package;
Pb-free
8mm x 8mm 106 C
XC2C256-6TQG144C 0.5mm 37.2 7.2 Thin Quad Flat Pack;
Pb-free
20mm x 20mm 118 C
XC2C256-7TQG144C 0.5mm 37.2 7.2 Thin Quad Flat Pack;
Pb-free
20mm x 20mm 118 C
XC2C256-6PQG208C 0.5mm 36.9 9.7 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack; Pb-free
28mm x 28mm 173 C
XC2C256-7PQG208C 0.5mm 36.9 9.7 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack; Pb-free
28mm x 28mm 173 C
XC2C256-6FTG256C 1.0mm 34.6 6.1 Fine Pitch Thin BGA;
Pb-free
17mm x 17mm 184 C
XC2C256-7FTG256C 1.0mm 34.6 6.1 Fine Pitch Thin BGA;
Pb-free
17mm x 17mm 184 C
XC2C256-7VQ100I 0.5mm 43.1 10.9 Very Thin Quad Flat
Pack
14mm x 14mm 80 I
XC2C256-7CP132I 0.5mm 65.0 15.0 Chip Scale Package 8mm x 8mm 106 I
XC2C256-7TQ144I 0.5mm 37.2 7.2 Thin Quad Flat Pack 20mm x 20mm 118 I
XC2C256-7PQ208I 0.5mm 36.9 9.7 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack
28mm x 28mm 173 I
XC2C256-7FT256I 1.0mm 34.6 6.1 Fine Pitch Thin BGA 17mm x 17mm 184 I